These conferences set forth important information, including but not limited 

to, changes in System Standards which are mandatory to remain in compliance with this Agreement. From time 

to time we may host in-person conferences and you will be required to pay the then current participation fee, 

not to exceed Two Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($295) per person; however, your attendance is optional.  

If your ACTIKARE® Business will operate in a state that does not require a license prior to opening, you must 

complete training and open your Business within 90 days of signing your Franchise Agreement or we may

[...]

the due date.  

(c) Local Advertising.   

(i) Initial Four (4) Month Launch Advertising. Beginning upon completion of training, 

or issuance of your state-required license, whichever occurs later, during your first four 

(4) months of business, One Thousand  Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) must be paid 

directly to us each month for marketing services which we will execute on your behalf 

for your territory.  These funds are part of your initial working capital. You agree to 

provide authorization for your credit card to be automatically charged by us on the first

[...]

Such defaults shall include, but are not limited to: 

(i) your failure to pay promptly any monies owing to us or provide required reports. 

(ii) your offer of any unauthorized products or services. 

(iii) your failure to begin operation of your ACTIKARE® Business within three hundred 

sixty-five days (365) of signing this Agreement. 

(iv) you or your designated manager fail to complete to our reasonable satisfaction any of 

the         training required within one hundred eighty (180) days of signing this 

Agreement. 

(v) your material breach of any representation, promise, warranty, or agreement